
                                Badger South Championship Meet
                                     Stoughton High School
                                         Stoughton, WI
                                       October 15, 2016
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================ ======= ===== 
      1    1 1658 Anna Wozniak             10 Stoughton                    19:39.8  6:20 
      2    2 1383 Lovejoy Jenna            09 Fort Atkinson                19:43.0  6:21 
      3    3 1388 Arianna Mansavage        11 Fort Atkinson                19:56.1  6:25 
      4    4 1638 Grace Jenny              09 Stoughton                    20:08.9  6:30 
      5    5 1650 Margaret Ross            10 Stoughton                    20:15.0  6:32 
      6    6 1551 Rachel Meier             11 Monroe                       20:21.7  6:34 
      7    7 1483 Maya Erickson            11 Monona Grove                 20:24.2  6:35 
      8    8 1641 Abby Kittleson           10 Stoughton                    20:24.7  6:35 
      9    9 1437 Lauren Talabec           11 Milton                       20:32.7  6:37 
     10   10 1548 Jordan Hirsbrunner       12 Monroe                       20:39.5  6:39 
     11   11 1584 Zoe Frank                09 Oregon                       20:41.4  6:40 
     12   12 1385 Lanie Kish               11 Fort Atkinson                20:50.4  6:43 
     13   13 1587 Kaity Kliminski          10 Oregon                       21:00.0  6:46 
     14   14 1649 Clea Roe                 12 Stoughton                    21:02.0  6:47 
     15   15 1491 Payton Jenks             10 Monona Grove                 21:02.7  6:47 
     16   16 1580 Lauren Beauchaine        10 Oregon                       21:02.8  6:47 
     17   17 1334 Mia Landgraf             12 Edgewood                     21:14.9  6:51 
     18   18 1480 Molly Bittner            11 Monona Grove                 21:24.3  6:54 
     19   19 1646 Molly Olstad             09 Stoughton                    21:25.7  6:54 
     20   20 1544 Allyce Fahrney           12 Monroe                       21:26.1  6:54 
     21   21 1381 Sydney Hebbe             10 Fort Atkinson                21:29.3  6:55 
     22   22 1596 Ana Verhagen             09 Oregon                       21:35.6  6:58 
     23   23 1496 Evelyn Marx              11 Monona Grove                 21:44.0  7:00 
     24   24 1579 Bree Bastian             11 Oregon                       21:46.0  7:01 
     25   25 1657 Aly Weum                 12 Stoughton                    21:46.7  7:01 
     26   26 1504 Ella Walker              10 Monona Grove                 21:49.5  7:02 
     27   27 1342 Nicole Ring              12 Edgewood                     21:54.2  7:03 
     28   28 1581 Julie Bull               10 Oregon                       21:57.4  7:05 
     29   29 1479 Emma Bittner             12 Monona Grove                 22:04.4  7:07 
     30   30 1431 Mady Moxley              11 Milton                       22:27.9  7:14 
     31   31 1555 Kati Symons              11 Monroe                       22:30.3  7:15 
     32   32 1336 Emily Maires             09 Edgewood                     22:35.4  7:17 
     33   33 1578 Sarah Adams              09 Oregon                       22:39.8  7:18 
     34   34 1428 Abby Burke               09 Milton                       22:40.1  7:18 
     35   35 1389 Bailey Nandory           12 Fort Atkinson                22:44.7  7:20 
     36   36 1488 Megan Hoberg             09 Monona Grove                 22:46.2  7:20 
     37   37 1429 Allie Miller             09 Milton                       22:47.5  7:21 
     38   38 1371 Graceann Bue             11 Fort Atkinson                22:51.4  7:22 
     39      1487 Kelsey Hilgart           09 Monona Grove                 22:55.6  7:23 
     40   39 1436 Lexi Slagle              09 Milton                       22:56.4  7:24 
     41      1585 Ellie Horsnell           12 Oregon                       22:59.6  7:25 
     42   40 1545 Natalie Faith            10 Monroe                       23:01.6  7:25 
     43   41 1344 Chloe Schomaker          12 Edgewood                     23:01.8  7:25 
     44   42 1378 Faith Fletcher           11 Fort Atkinson                23:02.3  7:25 
     45      1659 Gigi Zaemisch            11 Stoughton                    23:16.7  7:30 
     46   43 1553 Elise Smith              10 Monroe                       23:19.2  7:31 
     47   44 1541 Maddie Bartelt           10 Monroe                       23:27.5  7:34 
     48   45 1333 Maddy Kachel             10 Edgewood                     23:31.9  7:35 
     49   46 1331 Erin Jenkins             09 Edgewood                     23:35.1  7:36 
     50      1375 Gabriella Cruz           12 Fort Atkinson                23:35.6  7:36 
     51      1543 Josie Eberle             12 Monroe                       23:38.8  7:37 
     52   47 1326 Phoebe Atkinson          11 Edgewood                     23:41.7  7:38 
     53   48 1434 Alex Rodenberg           09 Milton                       24:06.0  7:46 
     54   49 1435 Darby Schabacker         10 Milton                       24:06.7  7:46 
     55      1430 Sidney Miller            12 Milton                       24:42.1  7:58 
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    32  Stoughton                             (20:18.1  101:30.4 1:22.2)
====================================================
  1      1  Anna Wozniak              10 19:39.8
  2      4  Grace Jenny               09 20:08.9
  3      5  Margaret Ross             10 20:15.0
  4      8  Abby Kittleson            10 20:24.7
  5     14  Clea Roe                  12 21:02.0
  6   ( 19) Molly Olstad              09 21:25.7
  7   ( 25) Aly Weum                  12 21:46.7
  
  2.    73  Fort Atkinson                         (20:56.7  104:43.5 3:01.7)
====================================================
  1      2  Lovejoy Jenna             09 19:43.0
  2      3  Arianna Mansavage         11 19:56.1
  3     12  Lanie Kish                11 20:50.4
  4     21  Sydney Hebbe              10 21:29.3
  5     35  Bailey Nandory            12 22:44.7
  6   ( 38) Graceann Bue              11 22:51.4
  7   ( 42) Faith Fletcher            11 23:02.3
  
  3.    86  Oregon                                (21:13.2  106:05.8 1:04.6)
====================================================
  1     11  Zoe Frank                 09 20:41.4
  2     13  Kaity Kliminski           10 21:00.0
  3     16  Lauren Beauchaine         10 21:02.8
  4     22  Ana Verhagen              09 21:35.6
  5     24  Bree Bastian              11 21:46.0
  6   ( 28) Julie Bull                10 21:57.4
  7   ( 33) Sarah Adams               09 22:39.8
  
  4.    89  Monona Grove                          (21:17.0  106:24.7 1:25.3)
====================================================
  1      7  Maya Erickson             11 20:24.2
  2     15  Payton Jenks              10 21:02.7
  3     18  Molly Bittner             11 21:24.3
  4     23  Evelyn Marx               11 21:44.0
  5     26  Ella Walker               10 21:49.5
  6   ( 29) Emma Bittner              12 22:04.4
  7   ( 36) Megan Hoberg              09 22:46.2
  
  5.   107  Monroe                                (21:35.9  107:59.2 2:39.9)
====================================================
  1      6  Rachel Meier              11 20:21.7
  2     10  Jordan Hirsbrunner        12 20:39.5
  3     20  Allyce Fahrney            12 21:26.1
  4     31  Kati Symons               11 22:30.3
  5     40  Natalie Faith             10 23:01.6
  6   ( 43) Elise Smith               10 23:19.2
  7   ( 44) Maddie Bartelt            10 23:27.5
  
  6.   149  Milton                                (22:17.0  111:24.6 2:23.7)
====================================================
  1      9  Lauren Talabec            11 20:32.7
  2     30  Mady Moxley               11 22:27.9
  3     34  Abby Burke                09 22:40.1
  4     37  Allie Miller              09 22:47.5
  5     39  Lexi Slagle               09 22:56.4
  6   ( 48) Alex Rodenberg            09 24:06.0
  7   ( 49) Darby Schabacker          10 24:06.7
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  7.   162  Edgewood                              (22:27.7  112:18.2 2:17.0)
====================================================
  1     17  Mia Landgraf              12 21:14.9
  2     27  Nicole Ring               12 21:54.2
  3     32  Emily Maires              09 22:35.4
  4     41  Chloe Schomaker           12 23:01.8
  5     45  Maddy Kachel              10 23:31.9
  6   ( 46) Erin Jenkins              09 23:35.1
  7   ( 47) Phoebe Atkinson           11 23:41.7



                                Badger South Championship Meet
                                     Stoughton High School
                                         Stoughton, WI
                                       October 15, 2016
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                        **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================ ======= ===== 
      1    1 1506 Rachel Yundt             10 Monona Grove                 22:34.5  7:16 
      2    2 1630 Cassidy Bach             11 Stoughton                    22:52.7  7:22 
      3    3 1500 Alyssa Ruehlow           11 Monona Grove                 22:56.0  7:23 
      4    4 1341 Gwen Pyeatt              12 Edgewood                     22:58.9  7:24 
      5    5 1494 Chloe Larsh              10 Monona Grove                 22:59.6  7:25 
      6    6 1590 Eden Meidl               09 Oregon                       23:18.5  7:31 
      7    7 1645 Olivia Nortwen           12 Stoughton                    23:23.8  7:32 
      8    8 1592 Bryanna Salazar          09 Oregon                       23:24.9  7:33 
      9    9 1493 Olivia Kiefer            11 Monona Grove                 23:26.9  7:33 
     10   10 1589 Elizabeth Markham        12 Oregon                       23:30.7  7:35 
     11   11 1644 Mya Lonnebotn            12 Stoughton                    23:36.9  7:37 
     12   12 1478 Emerson Ankenbauer       12 Monona Grove                 23:39.7  7:37 
     13   13 1337 Erin McClimon            09 Edgewood                     23:40.6  7:38 
     14   14 1660 Micah Zaemisch           09 Stoughton                    23:44.3  7:39 
     15   15 1484 Maddie Flanders          12 Monona Grove                 23:47.3  7:40 
     16   16 1340 Caitlyn Orosz-Fagen      12 Edgewood                     23:48.2  7:40 
     17   17 1652 Ashlyn Sarbacker         09 Stoughton                    23:50.3  7:41 
     18   18 1495 Laura Lugo               09 Monona Grove                 23:59.2  7:44 
     19      1482 Lauren Elder             10 Monona Grove                 24:12.9  7:48 
     20   19 1549 Clare Hughes             12 Monroe                       24:14.9  7:49 
     21   20 1393 Brianna Schueller        12 Fort Atkinson                24:16.1  7:49 
     22   21 1390 Lilly Newbury            11 Fort Atkinson                24:18.5  7:50 
     23   22 1552 Stephanie Sanft          12 Monroe                       24:25.0  7:52 
     24   23 1631 Augustyna Brestar        12 Stoughton                    24:29.8  7:54 
     25   24 1642 Natalie Kratz            10 Stoughton                    24:30.4  7:54 
     26      1655 Gabrielle Skerpan        11 Stoughton                    24:39.3  7:57 
     27      1492 Nina Johnson             09 Monona Grove                 24:51.2  8:00 
     28      1502 Haley Stauffacher        11 Monona Grove                 24:55.5  8:02 
     29   25 1395 Corinne Stoutenborough   10 Fort Atkinson                24:56.0  8:02 
     30      1497 Sierra McNall            10 Monona Grove                 24:58.5  8:03 
     31      1632 Maria Buckles            09 Stoughton                    24:58.6  8:03 
     32      1643 Sammy Lankey             09 Stoughton                    24:59.1  8:03 
     33   26 1554 Erja Smith               10 Monroe                       25:01.7  8:04 
     34   27 1332 Xiagyuan Ji              09 Edgewood                     25:12.0  8:07 
     35   28 1384 Koehler Katie            09 Fort Atkinson                25:14.7  8:08 
     36      1656 Gabbi Unitan             09 Stoughton                    25:15.0  8:08 
     37      1654 Amber Shanklin           10 Stoughton                    25:15.8  8:08 
     38      1481 Sheridan Connor          12 Monona Grove                 25:17.4  8:09 
     39   29 1370 Emmalee Buchta           10 Fort Atkinson                25:24.5  8:11 
     40   30 1593 Peyton Schmidt           12 Oregon                       25:25.3  8:11 
     41      1433 Gabriel Pumilia          10 Milton                       25:27.8  8:12 
     42   31 1550 Jazmyn Mader             09 Monroe                       25:40.2  8:16 
     43   32 1377 Elvira Felipe-Fercano    10 Fort Atkinson                25:48.3  8:19 
     44   33 1582 Laura Cameron            11 Oregon                       25:50.4  8:20 
     45   34 1339 Natalie Melms            10 Edgewood                     25:53.4  8:20 
     46   35 1380 Lilly Gomez              11 Fort Atkinson                25:54.0  8:21 
     47      1387 McKenzie Leurquin        09 Fort Atkinson                25:55.2  8:21 
     48      1486 Maddie Harford           09 Monona Grove                 25:56.9  8:22 
     49      1392 Melissa Saucado          12 Fort Atkinson                26:00.0  8:23 
     50   36 1547 Madi Fuch                10 Monroe                       26:00.4  8:23 
     51      1369 Brandl Ashlynn           12 Fort Atkinson                26:03.5  8:24 
     52      1505 Gracie Wallner           12 Monona Grove                 26:22.6  8:30 
     53   37 1343 Nelly Santiago           12 Edgewood                     26:24.1  8:30 
     54      1382 Foelker Holland          11 Fort Atkinson                26:29.2  8:32 
     55   38 1583 Addie Cooper             12 Oregon                       26:29.7  8:32 
     56      1485 Haley Grossman           11 Monona Grove                 26:31.4  8:33 
     57   39 1597 Carolyn Vogt             12 Oregon                       26:42.4  8:36 
     58      1648 Emily Reese              11 Stoughton                    26:43.1  8:36 
     59      1647 Seren Pellett            12 Stoughton                    26:52.5  8:40 
     60      1635 Anna Gruben              11 Stoughton                    26:59.7  8:42 
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                        **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================ ======= ===== 
     61      1489 Baylie Holum             11 Monona Grove                 27:00.0  8:42 
     62      1372 Ellie Calvillo           09 Fort Atkinson                27:14.8  8:47 
     63      1374 Fayth Cross              10 Fort Atkinson                27:26.5  8:50 
     64      1398 Anastasia Wallace        09 Fort Atkinson                27:28.3  8:51 
     65      1651 Kirsten Sanford          12 Stoughton                    27:33.5  8:53 
     66      1394 Eden Stiener             12 Fort Atkinson                27:41.9  8:55 
     67      1379 Morgan Garlock           11 Fort Atkinson                27:43.1  8:56 
     68   40 1543 Josie Eberle             12 Monroe                       27:46.6  8:57 
     69      1501 Jenna Schoenfeld         09 Monona Grove                 27:48.3  8:57 
     70   41 1546 Josie Ferguson           10 Monroe                       27:49.5  8:58 
     71      1591 Julia Michalski          12 Oregon                       27:49.9  8:58 
     72      1637 Megan Howard             09 Stoughton                    27:52.9  8:59 
     73   42 1330 Lydia Golden             11 Edgewood                     27:58.8  9:01 
     74      1653 Jayme Schuyler           11 Stoughton                    28:05.7  9:03 
     75      1425 Shay Anderson            09 Milton                       28:37.1  9:13 
     76      1498 Cindy Philippe           11 Monona Grove                 28:42.1  9:15 
     77      1386 Maya Kish                09 Fort Atkinson                28:43.8  9:15 
     78      1588 Bella Lindert            09 Oregon                       29:17.1  9:26 
     79      1329 Meghan Fitzpatrick       12 Edgewood                     29:18.4  9:26 
     80      1640 Olivia Johnson           11 Stoughton                    29:36.1  9:32 
     81      1634 Emily Fitzsimmons        11 Stoughton                    29:43.7  9:35 
     82      1396 Aubrey Tesch             12 Fort Atkinson                29:46.2  9:35 
     83      1586 Caitlin Kelly            11 Oregon                       29:47.9  9:36 
     84      1432 Elizabeth Patrick        09 Milton                       29:55.7  9:38 
     85      1540 Haley Arneson            10 Monroe                       29:55.9  9:39 
     86      1335 Shao-Ting Lin            09 Edgewood                     30:35.1  9:51 
     87      1639 Sterling Jiskra          11 Stoughton                    31:06.1 10:01 
     88      1391 Maddy Newbury            11 Fort Atkinson                31:12.0 10:03 
     89      1633 Calissa Dhuey            11 Stoughton                    31:40.2 10:12 
     90      1397 Alexa Wagner             12 Fort Atkinson                31:57.9 10:18 
     91      1595 Jazmin Schwarzkopf       09 Oregon                       34:31.4 11:07 
     92      1594 Jamie Schrimpf           12 Oregon                       34:38.6 11:10 
     93      1376 Caryanna Dominguez       10 Fort Atkinson                35:37.1 11:28 
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                          **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    30  Monona Grove                          (23:07.4  115:36.7 1:05.2)
====================================================
  1      1  Rachel Yundt              10 22:34.5
  2      3  Alyssa Ruehlow            11 22:56.0
  3      5  Chloe Larsh               10 22:59.6
  4      9  Olivia Kiefer             11 23:26.9
  5     12  Emerson Ankenbauer        12 23:39.7
  6   ( 15) Maddie Flanders           12 23:47.3
  7   ( 18) Laura Lugo                09 23:59.2
  
  2.    51  Stoughton                             (23:29.6  117:28.0 0:57.6)
====================================================
  1      2  Cassidy Bach              11 22:52.7
  2      7  Olivia Nortwen            12 23:23.8
  3     11  Mya Lonnebotn             12 23:36.9
  4     14  Micah Zaemisch            09 23:44.3
  5     17  Ashlyn Sarbacker          09 23:50.3
  6   ( 23) Augustyna Brestar         12 24:29.8
  7   ( 24) Natalie Kratz             10 24:30.4
  
  3.    87  Oregon                                (24:18.0  121:29.8 2:31.9)
====================================================
  1      6  Eden Meidl                09 23:18.5
  2      8  Bryanna Salazar           09 23:24.9
  3     10  Elizabeth Markham         12 23:30.7
  4     30  Peyton Schmidt            12 25:25.3
  5     33  Laura Cameron             11 25:50.4
  6   ( 38) Addie Cooper              12 26:29.7
  7   ( 39) Carolyn Vogt              12 26:42.4
  
  4.    94  Edgewood                              (24:18.7  121:33.1 2:54.5)
====================================================
  1      4  Gwen Pyeatt               12 22:58.9
  2     13  Erin McClimon             09 23:40.6
  3     16  Caitlyn Orosz-Fagen       12 23:48.2
  4     27  Xiagyuan Ji               09 25:12.0
  5     34  Natalie Melms             10 25:53.4
  6   ( 37) Nelly Santiago            12 26:24.1
  7   ( 42) Lydia Golden              11 27:58.8
  
  5.   123  Fort Atkinson                         (24:50.0  124:09.8 1:08.4)
====================================================
  1     20  Brianna Schueller         12 24:16.1
  2     21  Lilly Newbury             11 24:18.5
  3     25  Corinne Stoutenborough    10 24:56.0
  4     28  Koehler Katie             09 25:14.7
  5     29  Emmalee Buchta            10 25:24.5
  6   ( 32) Elvira Felipe-Fercano     10 25:48.3
  7   ( 35) Lilly Gomez               11 25:54.0
  
  6.   134  Monroe                                (25:04.5  125:22.2 1:45.5)
====================================================
  1     19  Clare Hughes              12 24:14.9
  2     22  Stephanie Sanft           12 24:25.0
  3     26  Erja Smith                10 25:01.7
  4     31  Jazmyn Mader              09 25:40.2
  5     36  Madi Fuch                 10 26:00.4
  6   ( 40) Josie Eberle              12 27:46.6
  7   ( 41) Josie Ferguson            10 27:49.5


